UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

WOCKHARDT BIO AG Petitioner,

v.

AstraZeneca AB
Patent Owner

CASE: Unassigned

U.S. Patent No. RE44,186 E

WOCKHARDT BIO AG'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Wockhardt Bio AG's Power of Attorney for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. RE44,186 E

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner, Wockhardt Bio AG, having a principal place of business at Grafenauweg 6, 6300 Zug, Switzerland, hereby appoints practitioners of Customer Number 85459 as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. RE44,186 E.

These attorneys include at least:

Lead Counsel:

Patrick C. Gallagher (Reg. No. 63,407) phone: 312.499.6759

Address:

DUANE MORRIS LLP

190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3700

Chicago, IL 60603

312.499.6700 (reception) 312.499.6701 (facsimile)

PCGallagher@duanemorris.com

FOR: WOCKHARDT BIO AG

SIGNATURE:_

BY: Dr Mandar Kodgule

TITLE: Senior Vice President – Global

IP & Corporate Strategy

DATE: May 7, 2016



Wockhardt Bio AG's Power of Attorney for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. RE44,186 E

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "Wockhardt Bio AG's Power of Attorney" was served in its entirety on May 11, 2016, upon the following parties via FedEx:

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Cira Centre 12th Floor 2929 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19104-2891

Patent owner's correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent No. RE44,186 E Charles E. Lipsey FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 11955 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190

Additional address known to Petitioner as likely to effect service

DUANE MORRIS LLP

Date: May 11, 2016 190 South LaSalle Street Suite 3700 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 499-6700 /Patrick C. Gallagher/
Patrick C. Gallagher
Registration No. 63,407
Attorney for Petitioner

